
2011 IHSAA South Dearborn Cross County Sectional Girls
South Dearborn Cross Country Course

Oct. 11, 2011
Results by Stuart Road Racing

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Oldenburg Academy 47 1 2 3 4 37 67 70 21:20.7 4:27.5
2 Lawrenceburg 59 6 7 12 14 20 57 71 22:28.0 1:53.1
3 Batesville 107 8 16 25 26 32 47 48 23:29.4 1:51.8
4* Jac-Cen-Del 117 10 13 27 33 34 38 50 23:34.8 1:56.8
5* East Central 117 5 17 18 35 42 44 53 23:21.3 3:47.8
6 South Dearborn 129 9 11 29 39 41 43 52 23:47.4 2:33.0
7 Greensburg 132 15 21 23 28 45 59 66 23:54.6 2:18.3
8 South Decatur 217 19 24 49 56 69 26:19.1 7:38.1
9 North Decatur 227 22 36 46 58 65 68 26:19.3 5:54.9
10 Milan 234 30 31 54 55 64 26:19.4 4:58.6
11 Rising Sun 274 40 51 60 61 62 63 27:26.6 3:56.4

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County, South Ripley

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Oldenburg Academy
1 Ann Kuntz, 12 20:12.0
2 Sarah Billingsley, 10 20:18.3
3 Meredith Maier, 10 20:37.1
4 Rachel Billingsley, 10 20:56.5
37 Courtney Unkrich, 11 24:39.5
67 Jackie Unkrich, 10 30:25.9
70 Laura Wilson, 9 31:02.2

Total Time = 106:43.3     Total Places = 47

2. Lawrenceburg
6 Flor Lopez, 11 21:26.6
7 Megan Sampson, 9 22:03.9
12 Abbigail Sampson, 10 22:35.3
14 Emily Sampson, 9 22:54.6
20 Melissa Davis, 9 23:19.6
57 Cara Nutley, 9 28:08.7
71 Shelby Carr, 11 35:13.5

Total Time = 112:19.8     Total Places = 59

3. Batesville
8 Hannah Lehfeldt, 11 22:22.8
16 Jordan Lowery, 11 23:00.0
25 Elizabeth Cuttle, 9 23:53.9
26 Shelby Coleman, 11 23:55.6
32 Abbie Krieg, 11 24:14.7
47 Olivia Mobley, 11 25:37.5
48 Mikala Spurlock, 9 25:48.4

Total Time = 117:26.9     Total Places = 107

4*. Jac-Cen-Del
10 Jenna Hughes, 9 22:26.2
13 Kelsey Bowling, 9 22:50.0
27 Kayla Forbes, 12 23:59.3
33 Jacqlyn Menchhofer, 9 24:15.4
34 Kara Wagner, 12 24:23.0
38 Kathleen Maloney, 12 24:43.6

PLACE FINISHER TIME

50 Tiffany Burton, 9 25:57.4
Total Time = 117:53.9     Total Places = 117

5*. East Central
5 Julia Thomas, 12 21:09.8
17 Alexis Schoenefeld, 9 23:03.5
18 Sarah Burke, 11 23:10.2
35 Bryanne Messmore, 12 24:25.2
42 Alexis Floyd, 9 24:57.6
44 Jill Bosse, 10 25:13.0
53 Laura Stenger, 12 26:42.2

Total Time = 116:46.1     Total Places = 117

6. South Dearborn
9 Alexis Brasier, 12 22:24.3
11 Kadijah Hetzer, 10 22:31.0
29 Jamie Daley, 11 24:08.0
39 Andrea Cash, 12 24:56.3
41 Brittany Getz, 11 24:57.3
43 Shelby Vaught, 12 25:07.9
52 Nicole Martini, 10 26:25.1

Total Time = 118:56.8     Total Places = 129

7. Greensburg
15 Ericka Carman, 11 22:55.3
21 Erin Hamilton, 10 23:29.4
23 Tori Helms, 11 23:47.6
28 Elizabeth Richardson, 11

24:06.9
45 Cara Zeigler, 9 25:13.6
59 Melissa Brickett, 11 28:25.1
66 Brooklyn Craven, 10 30:16.4

Total Time = 119:32.7     Total Places = 132



8. South Decatur
19 Kristy Hamilton, 12 23:12.9
24 Rylie Buening, 12 23:48.7
49 Julie Mapes, 12 25:57.2
56 Emily Mapes, 10 27:46.0
69 Paje Smiley, 10 30:50.9

Total Time = 131:35.6     Total Places = 217

9. North Decatur
22 Veronica Yager, 12 23:42.9
36 Katherine Stevens, 11 24:28.5
46 Celestina Pacillo, 9 25:28.7
58 Erica Wilson, 11 28:18.4
65 Tanja Rinnemose, 10 29:37.8
68 Marissa Hipps, 12 30:41.2

Total Time = 131:36.2     Total Places = 227

10. Milan
30 Kristen Honeycutt, 9 24:08.7
31 Maria Castaneda, 11 24:13.1
54 Isabelle Ortt, 9 26:50.9
55 Marissa Combs, 9 27:16.9
64 Lila Uribe, 9 29:07.3

Total Time = 131:36.6     Total Places = 234

11. Rising Sun
40 Felicia Henry, 12 24:56.9
51 Beth Markland, 11 26:13.4
60 Bonnie O'Shaughnessy, 10

28:30.0
61 Liz Miller, 10 28:39.7
62 Ashley Hammond, 12 28:53.2
63 Jessica Fields, 12 28:54.5

Total Time = 137:13.0     Total Places = 274

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Ann Kuntz, 12 20:12.0 Oldenburg Academy
2 2 Sarah Billingsley, 10 20:18.3 Oldenburg Academy
3 3 Meredith Maier, 10 20:37.1 Oldenburg Academy
4 4 Rachel Billingsley, 10 20:56.5 Oldenburg Academy
5 5 Julia Thomas, 12 21:09.8 East Central
6 6 Flor Lopez, 11 21:26.6 Lawrenceburg
7 Isabella Gramaglia, 9 22:02.4 South Ripley
8 7 Megan Sampson, 9 22:03.9 Lawrenceburg
9 Rebecca Harnishfeger, 9

22:18.8 Franklin County
10 8 Hannah Lehfeldt, 11 22:22.8 Batesville
11 9 Alexis Brasier, 12 22:24.3 South Dearborn
12 Ashley Bowling, 12 22:25.0 Franklin County
13 10 Jenna Hughes, 9 22:26.2 Jac-Cen-Del
14 11 Kadijah Hetzer, 10 22:31.0 South Dearborn
15 12 Abbigail Sampson, 10 22:35.3 Lawrenceburg
16 13 Kelsey Bowling, 9 22:50.0 Jac-Cen-Del
17 14 Emily Sampson, 9 22:54.6 Lawrenceburg
18 15 Ericka Carman, 11 22:55.3 Greensburg
19 16 Jordan Lowery, 11 23:00.0 Batesville
20 17 Alexis Schoenefeld, 9 23:03.5 East Central
21 18 Sarah Burke, 11 23:10.2 East Central
22 19 Kristy Hamilton, 12 23:12.9 South Decatur
23 20 Melissa Davis, 9 23:19.6 Lawrenceburg
24 21 Erin Hamilton, 10 23:29.4 Greensburg
25 22 Veronica Yager, 12 23:42.9 North Decatur
26 23 Tori Helms, 11 23:47.6 Greensburg
27 24 Rylie Buening, 12 23:48.7 South Decatur
28 25 Elizabeth Cuttle, 9 23:53.9 Batesville



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

29 26 Shelby Coleman, 11 23:55.6 Batesville
30 27 Kayla Forbes, 12 23:59.3 Jac-Cen-Del
31 28 Elizabeth Richardson, 11

24:06.9 Greensburg
32 29 Jamie Daley, 11 24:08.0 South Dearborn
33 30 Kristen Honeycutt, 9 24:08.7 Milan
34 31 Maria Castaneda, 11 24:13.1 Milan
35 32 Abbie Krieg, 11 24:14.7 Batesville
36 33 Jacqlyn Menchhofer, 9 24:15.4 Jac-Cen-Del
37 34 Kara Wagner, 12 24:23.0 Jac-Cen-Del
38 35 Bryanne Messmore, 12 24:25.2 East Central
39 36 Katherine Stevens, 11 24:28.5 North Decatur
40 37 Courtney Unkrich, 11 24:39.5 Oldenburg Academy
41 38 Kathleen Maloney, 12 24:43.6 Jac-Cen-Del
42 39 Andrea Cash, 12 24:56.3 South Dearborn
43 40 Felicia Henry, 12 24:56.9 Rising Sun
44 41 Brittany Getz, 11 24:57.3 South Dearborn
45 42 Alexis Floyd, 9 24:57.6 East Central
46 43 Shelby Vaught, 12 25:07.9 South Dearborn
47 44 Jill Bosse, 10 25:13.0 East Central
48 45 Cara Zeigler, 9 25:13.6 Greensburg
49 Myranda Ryle, 9 25:26.6 South Ripley
50 46 Celestina Pacillo, 9 25:28.7 North Decatur
51 47 Olivia Mobley, 11 25:37.5 Batesville
52 Kendra Franklin, 9 25:43.5 South Ripley
53 48 Mikala Spurlock, 9 25:48.4 Batesville
54 49 Julie Mapes, 12 25:57.2 South Decatur
55 50 Tiffany Burton, 9 25:57.4 Jac-Cen-Del
56 51 Beth Markland, 11 26:13.4 Rising Sun
57 Carly Smith, 10 26:16.5 Franklin County
58 52 Nicole Martini, 10 26:25.1 South Dearborn
59 53 Laura Stenger, 12 26:42.2 East Central
60 54 Isabelle Ortt, 9 26:50.9 Milan
61 Tyler Seale, 12 26:52.2 Franklin County
62 55 Marissa Combs, 9 27:16.9 Milan
63 56 Emily Mapes, 10 27:46.0 South Decatur
64 57 Cara Nutley, 9 28:08.7 Lawrenceburg
65 58 Erica Wilson, 11 28:18.4 North Decatur
66 59 Melissa Brickett, 11 28:25.1 Greensburg
67 60 Bonnie O'Shaughnessy, 10

28:30.0 Rising Sun
68 61 Liz Miller, 10 28:39.7 Rising Sun
69 62 Ashley Hammond, 12 28:53.2 Rising Sun
70 63 Jessica Fields, 12 28:54.5 Rising Sun
71 64 Lila Uribe, 9 29:07.3 Milan
72 65 Tanja Rinnemose, 10 29:37.8 North Decatur
73 66 Brooklyn Craven, 10 30:16.4 Greensburg
74 67 Jackie Unkrich, 10 30:25.9 Oldenburg Academy
75 68 Marissa Hipps, 12 30:41.2 North Decatur
76 69 Paje Smiley, 10 30:50.9 South Decatur
77 70 Laura Wilson, 9 31:02.2 Oldenburg Academy
78 71 Shelby Carr, 11 35:13.5 Lawrenceburg


